37
17
47
Bedienungsanleitung de
Operating instructions en
Mode d’emploi fr
Istruzioni d’uso it
Gebruiksaanwijzing nl

DPC20 is referred to as «the tool».
Location of identification data on the tool
The type designation and serial number can be found
on the type plate on the tool. Make a note of this data in
your operating instructions and always refer to it when
making an enquiry to your Hilti representative or ser-
vice department.
Type:
Serial no.:
Type:
Serial no.:
Contents Page
1. General information 13
2. Description 14
3. Tools and accessories 15
4. Technical data 15
5. Safety precautions 16
6. Before use 20
7. Operation 21
8. Care and maintenance 22
9. Troubleshooting 22
10. Disposal 22
11. Manufacturer's warranty – tools 23
12. Declaration of confirmity (original) 23
Printed: 07.07.2013 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5139900 / 000 / 00
*Always follow manufacturer instructions*
*AAA Rent-All 225-291-1356*
14
1.1 Indication of danger
-WARNING-
Used to draw attention to a potentially dangerous situation which could lead to serious personal injury or fatal acci-
dent.
-CAUTION-
Used to draw attention to a potentially dangerous situation which could lead to minor personal injury or damage
to the equipment or other property.
-NOTE-
Used to draw attention to an instruction or other useful information. It is not used to indicate dangerous situations
or situations that could lead to damage to the equipment or other property.
1.2 Pictograms
2. Description
The DG 150 is an electrically-powered diamond grinding tool for use by tradesmen in the construction industry for
grinding mineral materials. The DG 150 can be operated only in conjunction with the DPC 20 which, together, thus

(original)
Designation: Diamond grinde
Type designation: DG150 / DPC 20
Year of design: 2001
We declare, on our sole responsibility, that this prod-
uct complies with the following standards or stan-
dardisation documents: 2004/108/EG, 2006/42/EG, EN
60745-1, EN 60745-2-3, EN ISO 12100, 2011/65/EU.
Hilti Corporation, Feldkircherstrasse 100,
FL-9494 Schaan
Paolo Luccini Johannes W. Huber
Head of BA Quality & Process Management Senior Vice President
BA Electric Tools & Accessories Business Unit Diamond
01/2012 01/2012
Technical documentation filed at:
Hilti Entwicklungsgesellschaft mbH
Zulassung Elektrowerkzeuge
Hiltistrasse 6
86916 Kaufering
Deutschland
Printed: 07.07.2013 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5139900 / 000 / 00
*Always follow manufacturer instructions*
*AAA Rent-All 225-291-1356*
24
Printed: 07.07.2013 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5139900 / 000 / 00
*Always follow manufacturer instructions*
*AAA Rent-All 225-291-1356*
*
3
7
1
7
4
7
*
37
17
47
Hilti Corporation
LI-9494 Schaan
Tel.: +423 / 234 21 11
Hilti = registered trademark of Hilti Corp., Schaan
W 2608  |  0113  |  30-Pos. 1  |  1
Printed in Liechtenstein   © 2013
Right of technical and programme changes reserved   S. E. & O. 371747 / A2
Printed: 07.07.2013 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5139900 / 000 / 00
*Always follow manufacturer instructions*
*AAA Rent-All 225-291-1356*